
RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

Office (361) 592-3952 Fax (361) 592-5965 
MEMORANDUM 

Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Baldemar Garcia. President 
September 27, 2021 
Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled 
for: 

Tuesday, October 5, 2021 
5:30 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

I . Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment I) 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 from CR 2130 south to CR 2230. 
(Attachment 3) 

6. Discussion on Texas Water Development Board Loan Application for Reimbursement of 
Waterline Adjustments and Improvements to Corporation Facilities. 

7. Leak on transmission line on CR I 030 and update on replacement of line. (Attachment 4) 

8. Update on Texas 811 changes. (Attachment 5) 

9. Update and discussion on drone request. (Attachment 6) 

10. Update and discussion ofRWSC Emergency Preparedness Plan. (Attachment 7) 

11. Update - R WSC Communication Plan. (Attachment 8) 
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12. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session. 

BG/JM/fdl 
Attachments 
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RWS~~is mebe_ting notice was posted on 
s we site, www.ncardowsc com and 

on indoor and outdoor bulletin b~ard~ at 
RWSC's administrative offices 
East Sage R~· ' 
arn/~on ~fJ»'r'. t1J%fJ ~Q-nm I 
Assistant Secretary 



ATTACHMENT I 

Approval of Minutes 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Regular Meeting Minutes 

July 27, 2021 

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent: 

Baldemar Garcia 
Robert Zavala 
Oliver Hinojosa 
James Fischer 
Tim Robertson 

Frank Escobedo 
Robert Garza 

Staff Present: Guests Present: 

I. 

Carola G. Serrato 
Jo Ella Wagner 

Call to Order. 

Ralph Ambrose 
Jacqelyn Ambrose 
John Marez 

Board President Baldemar Garcia called the Regular Meeting of the Ricardo Water Supply 
Corporation Board of Directors to order at 5:30 p.m. A quorum was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Mr. Garcia opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Mr. Robertson made a motion to approve the minutes of the May 12, 2021 Regular Meeting as 
presented. Mr. Hinojosa seconded and the motion carried. 

The order of the agenda was changed in order to accommodate the guest, Mr. Ambrose. 

9. Request from Mr. Ralph Ambrose to address Board on business plan for RV Park located 
on CR 2180 (previously KOA park). 

This item was taken prior to other items in order to accommodate Mr. Ambrose. 

Mr. Ralph Ambrose addressed the Board regarding his request for service for a proposed RV 
park on CR 2180. The park is being designed to accommodate 40 RV units with possible 
expansion to 80 units, 2 retainer ponds, laundry facilities, a swimming pool, a vehicle/boat wash 
unit and two showers. He has met with his engineer and presented drawings of the park. 

RWSC's engineer, Aaron Archer, P.E., Walker Partners, will review the drawings and 
information provided by Mr. Ambrose's engineer to determine the size of line needed to service 
the RV Park and other out buildings. Ms. Serrato stated that an easement on the north side of CR 
2180 will be needed. Additional information is still needed from Mr. Ambrose's engineer before 
staff can proceed. 
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4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for Board review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of April 30, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for April I, 2021 to April 30, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for April 1, 2021 to April 30, 2021 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 04/01/2021 - 04/30/2021 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 04/01/2021 -04/30/2021 
Treasurer's Report as of May 31, 2021 
Account Activity for General Account for May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021 
Account Activity for Operations Account for May 1, 2021 to May 31, 2021 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 for Membership Deposit Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 05/01/2021 - 05/31/2021 for USDA Reserve Account 
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 05/01/2021 -05/31/2021 
Water Loss Computation - March 9, 2021 through April 8, 2021 
Water Loss Computation -April 8, 2021 through May 7, 2021 
Water Loss Computation - May 7, 2021 through June 8, 2021 
Water Loss Computation -June 8 2021 through July 9, 2021 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S21-078 $28,082.00 
April 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-079 $17,833.82 
April 2021 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S21-083 $ 6,750.51 
April 2021 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S21-093 $22,042.45 
May 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STWA Invoice S21-094 $19,055.87 
May 2021 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S2 l-099 $ 5,860.03 
May 2021 Taps and Repairs 

STWA Invoice S21-107 $22,993.30 
June 2021 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 
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STWA Invoice S21-108 
June 2021 General and Administration 

STW A Invoice S21-113 
June 2021 Taps and Repairs 

$18,477.51 

$ 7,037.84 

STWAinvoiceS21-117 $1,695.01 
Payroll expense for Part-time employee April, May and June 2021 

STWAinvoiceS21-119 $ 396.07 
Payroll expense for Standby Pay for March 25, 2021 through June 30, 2021 

STWA Invoice S21-121 $ 1,324.42 
Reimbursement for Fiber optic phone service (03/19/20 through 06/19/21) and High Touch 
Technology support (03/01/21 through 06/30/21) 

A motion was made by Mr. Zavala and seconded by Mr. Robertson to approve the Treasurer's 
Report and payment of the bills. The motion carried. 

5. All matters pertaining to TxDOT Upgrades on US 77/169 at CR 2120/FM 772 and from 
CR 2130 south to CR 2230. 

• Bids for US 77 Waterline Adjustment Project Phase 2 
• Review of Engineer's Recommendation and Award of Bid 

Ms. Serrato reviewed bid information on the waterline adjustment projects and reported that the 
bid opening was held at 2:00 p.m. on July 23, 2021. Two bids were received. She also 
presented LNV/Ardurra's recommendation to award the bid to Max Underground Construction, 
LLC with a total base amount of$422,530.00. Mr. Robertson made a motion to award the bid to 
Max Underground Construction in the amount of $422,530, Mr. Zavala seconded and all voted 
in favor. 

6. Loan Application Amount to Submit to the Texas Water Development Board for 
Reimbursement of Waterline Adjustments and Improvements to Corporation Facilities 
including Application Filing and Authorize Representative Resolution and Application 
Affidavit. 

The Board discussed needed projects in order to determine the amount to request on the TWDB 
loan application. The Board decided that painting the elevated storage tank at Pump Station # 1 
was most urgent and that $600,000 should be the requested amount. Mr. Zavala made a motion 
to request $600,000 to include the US 77 waterline adjustments and painting of the Pump Station 
#1 elevated storage tank on the Texas Water Development Board loan application. Mr. Hinojosa 
seconded and the motion passed by unanimous vote for approval of forms signed by Mr. Garcia. 
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7. Final Update on February 2021 Winter Storm/Freeze Event. 

Ms. Serrato reported that the only remaining repair is the IO" valve at Pump Station # 1 that staff 
will replace during off hours. The total expenses resulting from the freeze event is $4,664.09. 
The Corporation has received $3,674.09 from the insurance carrier. Ms. Serrato stated that once 
the final repair is done, staff will check if the overtime expense can also be covered by insurance. 
She had nothing further to report. 

8. Authorization to send Final Notice of Violation of Tariff to customer without a Cut-Off 
Valve. 

Ms. Serrato presented a draft final notice letter to send to customers in violation of the tariff 
requirement to install a cut-off valve outside of the Corporation's meter box. Letters informing 
customers of the requirement have been previously sent out and new customers are informed of 
the requirement during the application process. Currently, there are two customers in violation 
of the policy. She requested authorization to use the letter for members that are in violation of 
the Corporation's policy to install a cut-off valve. Mr. Robertson made a motion to authorize use 
of the letter as requested. Mr. Zavala seconded. The motion passed by unanimous vote. 

10. Review of twenty-six-lot Subdivision called La Conguista Ranch Subdivision. Cesar 
Silva. Developer. located on CR 2130 and CR I 050. including allowing Developer to 
contract for extension of distribution lines to the property and within the subdivision. 

Ms. Serrato presented information from Mr. Cesar Silva, developer of La Conquista Ranch 
Subdivision. The proposed 26-lot subdivision is best served by installation of a parallel 3" 
waterline that will tap into an existing line on CR 2150 and extend north and west for 10,616 lf. 
Ms. Serrato suggested following the same process used with the King Junior Estates Subdivision 
by having Mr. Silva hire a contractor for the line installation and having field personnel perform 
inspections of the construction. She reminded the Board that for King Junior Estates, the 
developer provided a materials and specifications list as well as a set of plans. In addition, a 
revised developer's contract was executed outlining these requirements. Mr. Robertson made a 
motion to allow Mr. Silva to hire a contractor for installation of the line and follow these 
procedures. Mr. Zavala seconded. All voted in favor. 

II. Selection of John Marez as RWSC General Manager. effective upon South Texas Water 
Authority hiring Mr. Marez as Executive Director. 

Mr. John Marez introduced himself to the Board and gave reassurance that he is here to work for 
the R WSC Board. Mr. Robertson made a motion to select Mr. Marez as R WSC General 
Manager, effective upon South Texas Water Authority hiring Mr. Marez as Executive Director. 
Mr. Zavala seconded. All voted in favor. 
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12. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Mr. Zavala made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:45 
p.m. Mr. Hinojosa seconded and all voted in favor. 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 

As of June 30, 2021 

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - · TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

4/13/2021 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 8,277,010 

Water Sales ($) $80,308.17 

Adjustments $1,937.24 

Turn on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $792.00 

Past Due $17,602.32 

Tax $436.85 

Leak Pay Plan $446.37 

Sewage $6,910.82 

Total Receivables $108,433.77 

METERS ON LINE 1064 

5/12/2021 
Billing Reg. 

7,429,320 

$76,774.24 

($368.74) 

$0.00 

$1,108.00 

$21,732.14 

$416.99 

$519.89 

$6,523.57 

$106,706.09 

1068 

$230,38L85 
$296,569.53 
$117,414.77 
$299,586.95 

$6,404.81 
$110,087.79 

$9,073,18 
$91,814,16 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,161,483.04 

6/11/2021 
Billing Reg. 

6,346,270 

$72,300.46 

$415.26 

$120.00 

$1,157.00 

$25,004.20 

$394.41 

$484.79 

$6,408.19 

$106,284.31 

1068 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JUNE2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
06-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $215,840.09 
06-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,452.55 $218,292.64 
06-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,125.26 $219,417.90 
06-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,455.40 $220,873.30 
06-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,059.49 $221,932.79 
06-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,462.48 $224,395.27 

06-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,148.90 $225,544.17 
06-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,128.91 $227,673.08 
06-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $901.65 $228,574.73 
06-04 AUMA ACTUATORS, INC 4217 $6,476.05 $222,098.68 
06-04 HYDROPRO SOLUTIONS, INC 4218 $3,499.08 $218,599.60 
06-04 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4219 $3,006.95 $215,592.65 
06-04 WILLATT & FLICKINGER 4220 $4,130.60 $211,462.05 
06-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $352.08 $211,814.13 
06-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $274.35 $212,088.48 
06-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,152.05 $215,240.53 
06-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,247.68 $216,488.21 
06-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,487.02 $218,975.23 
06-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,384.85 $220,360.08 
06-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,894.50 $223,254.58 
06-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,630.21 $224,884.79 
06-09 MARIA C. TREVINO - REFUND 4221 $1,310.00 $223,574.79 
06-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,766.26 $227,341.05 
06-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,328.51 $230,669.56 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS - FREEZE DEP $913.79 $231,583.35 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS - FREEZE DEP $728.26 $232,311.61 
06-10 GLATFELTER CLAIMS - FREEZE DEP $2,032.04 $234,343.65 
06-10 CORE&MAIN 4222 $2,838.10 $231,505.55 
06-10 HDE UTILITY CO. 4223 $1,800.00 $229,705.55 
06-10 ** * ** ******VOID********************* 4224 $229,705.55 
06-10 *** ********VOID********************* 4225 $229,705.55 
06-10 STWA-WATER 4226 $22,042.45 $207,663.10 
06-10 STW A- GENERAL & AD MIN. 4227 $19,055.87 $188,607.23 
06-11 CHARGEBACK #20 DELUNA, FIDENCIO DEB $230.00 $188,377.23 
06-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $600.03 $188,977.26 
06-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,850.08 $190,827.34 
06-11 R. BARBOUR#l269 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,345.99 $192,173.33 
06-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $468.71 $192,642.04 
06-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $219.12 $192,861.16 
06-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,011.63 $193,872.79 
06-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,339.88 $195,212.67 
06-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $820.64 $196,033.31 
06-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $838.11 $196,871.42 
06-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $922.25 $197,793.67 



06-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,009.56 $198,803.23 
06-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,787.10 $200,590.33 
06-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $707.98 $201,298.31 
06-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,028.35 $202,326.66 
06-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,962.52 $204,289.18 
06-18 ACH BANK DRAFTS DEP $11,378.83 $215,668.01 
06-18 D. JACKSON DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $216,068.01 
06-18 RICARDO WASTEW AER IMP. CORP. 4228 $2,657.81 $213,410.20 
06-18 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4229 $5,860.03 $207,550.17 

06-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $209.96 $207,760.13 
06-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $474.96 $208,235.09 
06-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,441.08 $210,676.17 
06-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $439.43 $211,115.60 
06-21 T.J. COLLINS #1270 RESERVICE DEP $835.00 $211,950.60 
06-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,756.76 $213,707.36 
06-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $259.31 $213,966.67 
06-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,395.10 $215,361.77 
06-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $929.74 $216,291.51 
06-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,464.57 $219,756.08 
06-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $702.62 $220,458.70 
06-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $439.69 $220,898.39 
06-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $608.94 $221,507.33 

06-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $0.00 $221,507.33 
06-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $376.07 $221,883.40 
06-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,498.18 $224,381.58 
06-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,549.79 $225,931.37 
06-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,518.18 $228,449.55 
06-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $558.58 $229,008.13 

06-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $766.12 $229,774.25 
06-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $604.04 $230,378.29 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $3.56 $230,381.85 

$87,448.70 $72,906.94 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
OPERATIONS 

2021 
DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. 
JUNE2021 $8,527.09 
06-03 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $8,494.61 
06-04 MCCOY'S BULDING SUPPLY 6614 $40.07 $8,454.54 
06-04 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 6615 $24.70 $8,429.84 
06-10 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIER 6616 $68.00 $8,361.84 
06-10 SIGNIFICANT DIGITS, INC 6617 $550.00 $7,811.84 
06-18 CONNIE MARTIN 6618 $13.39 $7,798.45 
06-18 DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC 2004 6619 $231.40 $7,567.05 
06-18 GRAINGER 6620 $208.36 $7,358.69 
06-18 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 6621 $22.30 $7,336.39 
06-18 WALKER PARTNERS 6622 $400.00 $6,936.39 
06-25 ECONOMY PRINTING 6623 $234.90 $6,701.49 
06-25 FLUID METER SERVICE 6624 $85.00 $6,616.49 
06-25 MERCER CONTROLS, INC. 6625 $179.36 $6,437.13 
06-30 PSI HOLDINGS ACH $32.48 $6,404.65 
06-30 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.16 $6,404.81 

$0.16 $2,122.44 



TexPool Part'.cipant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
A fTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

* 
TEXAS(~ TRUST 
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COMrTR..OHER GUNN HEGAR.., CHAIR.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

000077893 
000007578 

Your feedback is important in our effort to provide you with the best service possible. 
Click Contact Us on TexPool.com to send an email, or call TexPool Participant Services 
at 1-866-TEX-POOL (839-7665). We look forward to hearing from you! 

TexPool Summarr 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

TotalDollarValue 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPoo1 Prime 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
6 6 ~ 0 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$306,441.20 
$117,407.95 

$423,849.15 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

TXP •• •66200•.0055391004.07502.07502.CNSTEXO 1.INVMTX ..... TEX ..... 000077893 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(06/01/2021) 

$306,441.20 
$117,407.95 

$423,849.15 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$9,874.82 
$0.00 

$9,874.82 

Share Price 
(06/30/2021) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$3 .15 $296,569.53 
$6.82 $117,414.77 

$9.97 $413,984.30 

Shares Owned 
(06/30/2021) 

296,569.530 
117,414.770 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$3. 15 
$6.82 

$9.97 

Average 
Balance 

$296,566.49 
$117,408.18 

Market Value 
(06/30/2021) 

$296,569.53 
$117,414.77 

$413,984.30 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$49. 52 
$52.31 

$101. 83 

00151791 



T exPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

" 
TEXASC~TRUST 
TE:1 i ;t[I IU(\' ,, ri1:C[PII: 0 1 r.Llsl C Ol.P(I''," 
C::0~\rTROLL!!<. GLENN H~C,',!l, C::HAlllMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007580 

Your feedback is important in our effort to provide you with the best service possible. 
Click Ccintact Us on TexPool.com to send an email, or call TexPool Participant Services 
at 1-866-TEX-POOL (839-7665). We look forward to hearing from you! 

TexPool Summarl'. 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $110,086.63 $0.00 $0.00 $1.16 $110,087.79 $110,086.67 

Total Dollar Value $110,086.63 $0.00 $0.00 $1.16 $110,087.79 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Ma11cetValue 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (06/01/2021) (06130/2021) (06/30/2021) (06/30/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $110,086.63 $1.00 110,087.790 $110,087.79 

TotalDollarValue $110,086.63 $110,087.79 

Interest Summarl'. 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $1.16 $16.09 

Total $1.16 $16. 09 

I llllll lllll 111111111111111 ml 1111 

00151791 

5 & J O 0 

TXP .. -66300• .005539 l 004.07 504.07504.CNSTEX O 1.INVMTX ...... TEX ....... 00007789 3 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

At,f tNV5™ENJ SfSJ<C• FDR PUBLIC fUNOI 
----=---

* 
TEXASG

1
'\TRUST 

sc:.I'. HCl,HI.\' \L:cl lll·I! l il.U'.l (Gl .. 'U\' 

COMrTllOLURGL£NN HEGAR. CHAIR.MAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period os/01/2021 - os/30/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Your feedback is important in our effort to provide you with the best service possible. 
Click Contact Us on TexPool.com to send an email, or call TexPool Participant Services 
at 1-866-TEX-POOL (839-7665). We look forward to bearing from you! 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits 

Texas local Government Investment Pool $90,830.31 $982.82 

Total Dollar Value $00,830.31 $982.82 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (06/01/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $90,830.31 

Total Dollar Value $00,830.31 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
G ~ 4 t 0 

TXP .. •66410•.0055391004.07S06.07506.CNSTEX0 1.INVMTX ...... TEX ..... 000077893 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Share Price 
(06/30/2021) 

$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$1.03 $91,814.16 

$1.03 $91,814.16 

Shares Owned 
(06/30/2021) 

91,814.160 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$1.03 

$1.03 

Average 
Balance 

$91,813.16 

Market Value 
(06/30/2021) 

$91,814.16 

$91,814.16 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$13.21 

$13.21 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

Tex:STAR~ 

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 06/01/2021 - 06/30/2021 

jUl Q 7 2D2\ 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 40 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 6/30/21 WAS 1.000067. 

06/30/2021 

DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 2.44 

BALANCE 

299,584.51 

299,586.95 

299,586.95 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY -

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY {YEAR-TO-DATE) 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

299,584.51 

0.00 

0.00 

2.44 

299,586.95 

299,584.51 

lllllll lllll lllll lllll lllllllllllllf°U HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827 

TSL. •so210".00552S3006.00S4 l .01605.CN STSL0l .I NVMTL ...... JTL.. ..... 000003154 

INTEREST 

35.72 

PAGE: I of I 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 

As of July 31, 2021 

Membership Deposit & Refund Account - · TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

5/12/2021 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 7,429,320 

Water Sales ($) $76,774.24 

Adjustments ($368.74) 

Turn on Charge $0.00 

Late Charges $1,108.00 

Past Due $21,732.14 

Tax $416.99 

Leak Pay Plan $519.89 

Sewage $6,523.57 

Total Receivables $106,706.09 

METERS ON LINE 1068 

6/11/2021 
Billing Reg. 

6,346,270 

$72,300.46 

$415.26 

$120.00 

$1,157.00 

$25,004.20 

$394.41 

$484.79 

$6,408.19 

$106,284.31 

1068 

$214,306.06 
$281,699.25 
$117,421.33 
$299,589.47 

$5,572.49 
$115,089.58 

$9,073.18 
$92,798.47 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,135,699.83 

7/13/2021 
Billing Reg. 

6,859,350 

$74,400.40 

($564. 16) 

$240.00 

$1,001.00 

$21,988.92 

$405.64 

$584.79 

$6,546.23 

$104,602.82 

1071 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 
JULY2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE 
07-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $230,381.85 
07-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $725.93 $231,107.78 
07-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,492.37 $232,600.15 
07-01 E. MARTINEZ #8 INSPECTION/ UNLOCK DEP $110.00 $232,710.15 
07-01 J. GARZA #1271 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $234,020.15 
07-01 E. CAVAZOS #1265 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $234,070.15 
07-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,112.62 $236,182.77 
07-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,342.45 $237,525.22 
07-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $188.49 $237,713.71 
07-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $204.12 $237,917.83 
07-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $600.61 $238,518.44 
07-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,044.09 $242,562.53 
07-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $798.65 $243,361.18 
07-06 R. GARCIA #758 MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $243,561.18 
07-06 S. KNUSDEN #57 INV#R21-015 DEP $98.75 $243,659.93 
07-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,134.35 $247,794.28 
07-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,495.24 $249,289.52 
07-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,747.07 $252,036.59 
07-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,973.28 $254,009.87 
07-08 * ** * * ** **********VOID*********** 4230 $254,009.87 
07-08 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4231 $3,505.53 $250,504.34 
07-08 SCOTT ELECTRIC- PS2 MOV REPLACEMENT 4232 $2,618.53 $247,885.81 
07-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,048.22 $251,934.03 
07-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,660.25 $255,594.28 
07-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,086.04 $256,680.32 
07-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $238.72 $256,919.04 
07-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,892.17 $259,811.21 
07-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,324.36 $261,135.57 
07-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $597.60 $261,733.17 
07-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,121.17 $262,854.34 
07-13 R. YANEZ-VASQUEZ #1272 MEMBERSHIP DEP $1,310.00 $264,164.34 
07-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $139.75 $264,304.09 
07-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,092.19 $265,396.28 
07-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $403.67 $265,799.95 
07-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,168.20 $266,968.15 
07-15 G. LANGEBECKER#l266 2ND CSI DEP $50.00 $267,018.15 
07-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $372.43 $267,390.58 
07-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,095.16 $268,485.74 
07-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $331.55 $268,817.29 
07-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $864.65 $269,681.94 
07-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $954.17 $270,636.11 
07-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $624.55 $271,260.66 
07-19 RWSC ACH DRAFTS ACH $12,377.48 $283,638.14 
07-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,053.58 $286,691.72 
07-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $832.66 $287,524.38 
07-20 HACH COMPANY 4233 $1,996.58 $285,527.80 
07-20 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4234 $2,943.69 $282,584.11 
07-20 STWA- REIMBURSEMENT 4235 $241.53 $282,342.58 
07-21 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,226.70 $283,569.28 



07-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $720.72 $284,290.00 
07-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,042.45 $285,332.45 
07-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $536.73 $285,869.18 
07-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,930.61 $288,799.79 
07-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,109.71 $289,909.50 
07-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $406.17 $290,315.67 
07-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $390.91 $290,706.58 
07-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,057.94 $293,764.52 
07-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $846.97 $294,611.49 
07-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $289.60 $294,901.09 
07-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,095.25 $295,996.34 
07-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,130.59 $298,126.93 
07-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $291.24 $298,418.17 
07-28 J. GARCIA #1273 #1274 #1275 MEMBERSHIPS DEP $7,835.65 $306,253.82 
07-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $844.40 $307,098.22 
07-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $457.98 $307,556.20 
07-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $943.14 $308,499.34 
07-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $818.20 $309,317.54 
07-30 LNV,INC. 4236 $40,500.00 $268,817.54 
07-30 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. CORP. 4237 $2,864.52 $265,953.02 
07-30 ** * * ************VOID****************** 4238 $0.00 $265,953.02 
07-30 STWA-TAPS & REPAIRS 4239 $7,037.84 $258,915.18 
07-30 STWA-GEN. &ADMIN. 4240 $18,477.51 $240,437.67 
07-30 STWA-WATER 4241 $22,993.30 $217,444.37 
07-30 STWA-PART-TIME EMPLOYEE 4242 $1,695.01 $215,749.36 
07-30 STW A-TELEPHONE/TECH 4143 $1,324.42 $214,424.94 
07-30 STWA-STAND-BYPAY 4244 $396.07 $214,028.87 
07-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $272.50 $214,301.37 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $4.69 $214,306.06 

$90,518.74 $106,594.53 



RJCARDO WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

OPERATIONS 
2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSITS DISBURSE. BALANCE 

JULY2021 $6,404.81 

07-08 CORE & MAIN LP 6626 $323.64 $6,081.17 
07-08 KIMBERLY GARDNER- MEMBERSHIP REFUND 6627 $100.00 $5,981.17 
07-08 MCCOYS BUILDING SUPPLY 6628 $48.02 $5,933.15 
07-08 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 6629 $95.85 $5,837.30 

07-08 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM INC 6630 $34.20 $5,803.10 
07-08 WILLATT & FLICKINGER 6631 $154.00 $5,649.10 
07-08 *** ********VOID************* 6632 $5,649.10 
07-08 ***********VOID************ 6633 $5,649.10 
07-20 CITY OF CC- CENTRAL CASHIER 6634 $68.00 $5,581.10 
07-20 DSHS CENTRAL LAB MC2004 6635 $8.74 $5,572.36 
07-22 SILVA CONSTRUCTION (STOP PAYMENT) 6478 $181.39 $5,753.75 
07-22 SILVA CONSTRUCTION (STOP PAYMENT) 6479 $156.48 $5,910.23 
07-22 SILVA CONSTRUCTION 6636 $156.48 $5,753.75 
07-22 SILVA CONSTRUCTION 6637 $181.39 $5,572.36 
07-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $0.13 $5,572.49 

$338.00 $1,170.32 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

AN INOES"rM>N'T SffiVl[E FOR PUBUCfUNOS =~--

* 
TEXAS (p TR.UST 
·:,1.: 11.:,;ur:', \l.rt,e<•1:,l ;1,1:; lOt:',I'\ 
COMPTll.OLHl:.GLENN HEGkl:., CHklflMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2021 · 01/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-P0OL 
Location ID 000077893 

Investor ID 000007578 

Simplify your payment process with the Vendor Payment Instructions Form. 
Contact TexPool Participant Services to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
Tex Pool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total DollarValue 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prime 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
~ 8 i 0 0 

Beginning 
Balance 

$296,569.53 
$117,414.77 

$413,984.30 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Pool/ Account 

449/1370100001 
590/1370100001 

Total 
Deposits 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(07/01/2021) 

$296,569.53 
$117,414.77 

$413,984.30 

Total 
Withdrawals 

$14,874.82 
$0.00 

$14,874.82 

Share Price 
(07/31/2021) 

$1.00 
$1.00 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$4 54 $281,699.25 
$6.56 $117,421.33 

$11.10 $399,120.58 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2021) 

281,699.250 
117,421.330 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$4.54 
$6.56 

$11.10 

Average 
Balance 

$283 ,756. 04 
$117,415.19 

Market Value 
{07/31/2021) 

$281,699.25 
$117,421.33 

$399,120.58 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$54. 06 
$58. 87 

$112. 93 

00151791 



TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

• 
TEXAS(~TRUST 

Ml lNVE5Tm'1T SfllV[CT mR PUHU( rn•ms 
rc:tc iHt;ui·, 1,,,::tcP1n ;r,ic; ;one;,\ 
COAHTROLHR GUNN HiGAll, CH hi RM,'.N -~---=--

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 

Location ID 
Investor ID 

01/01/2021 · 07/31/2021 

1-866-TEX-POOL 

000077893 
000007580 

Simplify your payment process with the Vendor Payment Instructions Form. 
Contact TexPool Participant Services to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total Total Current Average 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $110,087.79 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1.79 $115,089.58 $113,313.71 

Total Dollar Value $110,087.79 $5,000.00 $0.00 $1. 79 $115,089.58 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price Shares Owned Market Value 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (07/0112021) (07/3112021) (07/3112021) (07/31(2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $110,087.79 $1.00 115,089.580 $115,089.58 

Total Dollar Value $110,087.79 $115,089.58 

Interest Summarr 
Month-to-Date Year-to-Date 

Pool Name Pool/ Account Interest Interest 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100003 $1.79 $17.88 

Total $1.79 $17. 88 

I 1~11111111111111111111111 IIII IIII 

00151791 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 

RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
USDA RESERVE ACCOUNT 
ATTN CAROLA SERRA TO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

.o,J IOIVfSTM[NT 5!RVIU FOR PUBL C FUrJOS 
~~-------

L 

1S11 TE~~.s.~t.:~~U..~.: 
COMrTROLLU.. GUNN HEGAR, CKAlllMAN 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2021 · 07/31/2021 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077893 
Investor ID 000021281 

Simplify your payment process with the Vendor Payment Instructions Form. 
Contact TexPool Participant Services to learn more. 

TexPool Summary 
Beginning Total Total 

Pool Name Balance Deposits Withdrawals 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool $91,814.16 $982.82 $0.00 

Total DollarValue $91,814.16 $982.82 $0.00 

Portfolio Value 
Market Value Share Price 

Pool Name Pool/ Account (07/0112021) (07/31/2021) 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 $91,814.16 $1.00 

Total DollarValue $91,814.16 

Interest Summary 
Pool Name Pool/ Account 

Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1370100004 

Total 

I llllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
6 I 4 I 0 

Total Current 
Interest Balance 

$1. 49 $92,798.47 

$1.49 $92,798.47 

Shares Owned 
(07/31/2021) 

92,798.470 

Month-to-Date 
Interest 

$1.49 

$1.49 

Average 
Balance 

$92,797.08 

Market Value 
(07/31/2021) 

$92,798.47 

$92,798.47 

Year-to-Date 
Interest 

$14 .70 

$14.70 

00151791 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP 
ATTN CAROLA SERRATO 
PO BOX 1572 
KINGSVILLE TX 78364-1572 

Tex:STAR.Ji 

f: .' If' T 
-.<..•:.:: - 0 :'un?1' - - -

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT 

ACCOUNT: 1370111110 

ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL FUND 

STATEMENT PERIOD: 07/01/2021 - 07/31/2021 

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY THE AVERAGE MONTHLY RATE WAS 0.0100%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 41 

DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 7130/21 WAS 1.000071. 

MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL ·. 

TRANSACTION 
DATE 

07/30/2021 

DESCRIPTION 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

MONTHLY POSTING 

ENDING BALANCE 

CONFIRMATION 
NUMBER 

9999888 

TRANSACTION 
AMOUNT 

2.52 

BALANCE 

299,586.95 

299,589.47 

299,589.47 

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY ;;r'c , 
0 

BEGINNING BALANCE 

TOTAL DEPOSITS 

TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 

TOTAL INTEREST 

ENDING BALANCE 

AVERAGE BALANCE 

ACTIVITY SUMMARY (YEAR-TO-DATE) 

ACCOUNT NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPOSITS 

0.00 

WITHDRAWALS 

0.00 

299,586.95 

0.00 

0.00 

2.52 

299,589.47 

299,586.95 

If YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827. 

I IIIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII IIIII m 1111 
TSL .. "8421 o• .0059375005.00650.01620.CN STSL0C . I NVMTL.. .. .. JTL ..... 000003154 

INTEREST 

38.24 

PAGE: 1 of 1 



Ricardo Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Report 

As of August 31, 2021 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 

General Account - TexPool Prime 
General Account - TexSTAR 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Membership Deposit & Refund Account - 1 TexPool 
Debt Service Account 
Reserve Account 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

6/11/2021 
Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 6,346,270 

Water Sales ($) $72,300.46 

Adjustments $415.26 

Turn on Charge $120.00 

Late Charges $1,157.00 

Past Due $25,004.20 

Tax $394.41 

Leak Pay Plan $484.79 

Sewage $6,408.19 

Total Receivables $106,284.31 

METERS ON LINE 1068 

7/13/2021 
Billing Reg. 

6,859,350 

$74,400.40 

($564.16) 

$240.00 

$1,001.00 

$21,988.92 

$405.64 

$584.79 

$6,546.23 

$104,602.82 

1071 

$250,814.46 
$271,829.51 
$117,427.51 
$299,591.99 

$4,770.76 
$115,091.71 

$9,073.18 
$93,783.05 

$50.00 
$100.00 

$1,162,532.17 

8/12/2021 
Billing Reg. 

6,612,190 

$73,474.09 

($1,813.76) 

$480.00 

$1,237.00 

$23,131.64 

$401.67 

$650.29 

$6,666.19 

$104,227.12 

1073 



RICARDO WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GENERAL 

AUGUST 2021 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMEN1 BALANCE 
08-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $214,306.06 
08-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $348.96 $214,655.02 
08-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $791.26 $215,446.28 
08-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,295.87 $216,742.15 
08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,160.83 $219,902.98 
08-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,236.26 $221,139.24 
08-04 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,404.47 $224,543.71 
08-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $901.63 $225,445.34 
08-05 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,821.02 $227,266.36 
08-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,247.40 $228,513.76 
08-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,199.37 $229,713.13 
08-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,994.96 $231,708.09 
08-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $709.79 $232,417.88 
08-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $767.20 $233,185.08 
08-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,285.38 $237,470.46 
08-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,093.70 $239,564.16 
08-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $5,424.89 $244,989.05 
08-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,490.03 $248,479.08 
08-11 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,196.03 $249,675.11 
08-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $698.12 $250,373.23 
08-12 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $321.09 $250,694.32 
08-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,781.81 $252,476.13 
08-12 D. JACKSON #1276 MEMBERSH[P DEP $1,648.73 $254,124.86 
08-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $426.75 $254,551.61 
08-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,300.04 $255,851.65 
08-13 J. GARZA #1271 2ND CS! DEP $50.00 $255,901.65 
08-13 R. AMBROSE DEVELOPER DEP $1,000.00 $256,901.65 
08-13 AMERICAN BANKERS INSURANCE 4245 $1,651.00 $255,250.65 
08-13 CORE&MAIN 4246 $4,893.77 $250,356.88 
08-13 STWA-WATER 4247 $21,593.10 $228,763.78 
08-13 STWA-GEN. & ADMIN. 4248 $18,072.43 $210,691.35 
08-13 RICARDO WASTEWATER IMP. 4249 $3,050.39 $207,640.96 
08-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $995.08 $208,636.04 
08-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $852.47 $209,488.51 
08-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $903.21 $210,391.72 
08-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $892.93 $211,284.65 
08-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $490.86 $211,775.51 
08-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,053.10 $212,828.61 
08-18 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,742.07 $214,570.68 
08-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $970.23 $215,540.91 
08-19 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,212.16 $216,753.07 
08-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $589.40 $217,342.47 
08-19 R.GARCIA #1277 MEMBERSillP DEP $2,412.50 $219,754.97 
08-19 RWSC ACH Drafts DEP $12,238.26 $231,993.23 
08-20 LNV, Inc. 4250 $3,500.00 $228,493.23 
08-20 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,615.42 $230,108.65 
08-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,521.37 $231,630.02 
08-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $227.80 $231,857.82 
08-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $504.47 $232,362.29 
08-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,327.28 $234,689.57 
08-23 F. GARZA #507-DRAFT NSF $82.57 $234,607.00 
08-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $615.71 $235,222.71 



08-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,756.92 $238,979.63 
08-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,344.65 $240,324.28 
08-25 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $931.64 $241,255.92 
08-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,273.77 $242,529.69 
08-26 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,266.43 $243,796.12 
